RECEIVED JUNE 14, 2019 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-190522

Tariff No.	27					47th	Revised I	Page No	1	
railli 140.					•	77 (11	. INCVISCUI	age No.		
	ame/Permit Nur	mber:		•	. & Rabanc	•				
Registered	Trade Name(s)		Kent-Meridian	Disposal Comp	any, Allied Was	te Services of	Kent, & Republi	c Services of	Cent	
				CHECK	SHEET					
	All pages cont									
	tariff and/or and the same as, or									
	indicates an or			date of this	s page. O	iii tiie ievis	sion column			
			i i						7	
	Page Number	Current Revision		Page Number	Current Revision		Page Number	Current Revision		
	Title Page	2		26	1		Number	REVISION	-	
	Check Sheet	47		27	0					
	Item Index	0		28	36]	
	Subject Index	0		29	36				_	
	Subject Index Taxes	5		30 31	29 29				-	
	5	7		32	5					
	6	0		33	3					
	7	0		34	0				_	
	8 9	0		35 36	2 O				_	
	10	0		37	1				-	
	11	0		38	7]	
	12	0		39	13]	
	13 14	0		40	13 12				_	
	15	1 2		41 42	11				-	
	16	3		43	9					
	17	2		44	7					
	18	0		45	0				_	
	19 20	<u> </u>							-	
	21	40							-	
	22	8								
	23	1							_	
	24 25	4							-	
	25	40							J	
		Supp	lements in I	Appendix A	A		<u>Cu</u>	ırrent Revi		
								1		
Issued by:	Rick Waldren,	Business l	Jnit Finance	Manager						
leeue Data:	luno 14, 2010					Effa	ctive Data:	۸.	iquet 1	2010
Official Use	June 14, 2019 Only)					Elle	ctive Date:	AL	igust 1,	2019
Docket No.	TG		D)ate:			Ву:			

Tariff No.	27					40th	Revised Page	No. 21
Camananii Nas /	Dameit Neverle	· 						·
	Permit Number:					Danublia Comite	f I/amt	
Registered Trade				Allied Waste Servi				
Rates in this item		III 100 Resid	<u>aerillai Servii</u>	ce Monthly R	ates (contil	ided on next p	<u>age)</u>	
residential pr condominium (2) When require recycling, an condominium to the proper	e collection, curbs roperty. This incluses, etc., where seed by a local gove d yardwaste servens, and apartmenty owner or mana-	udes single far rvice is billed of ernment service ice must be protential to t buildings of longer.	mily dwelling directly to the e level ordin ovided for si	s, duplexes, ape occupant of e ance, solid wa ngle-family dw	eartments, n ach resider ste collectio ellings, dupl where serv	nobile homes, ntial unit, and/o n, curbside lexes, mobile h	or	
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	,			• • •				
Number of	Frequency	Garbage	Recycle	Yardwaste /			Optional	
Units or Type	of	Service	Service	Organics			Container	
of Containers	Service	Rate	Rate	Service Rate			Rental	
20 gallon can	WG/EOWR	\$10.00	\$7.90	\$9.22			\$1.02	
1 Can	WG/EOWR	\$16.40	\$7.90	\$9.22			\$0.65	
2 Can	WG/EOWR	\$26.43	\$7.90	\$9.22			\$1.31	
3 Can	WG/EOWR	\$37.99	\$7.90	\$9.22			\$1.96	
4 Can	WG/EOWR	\$50.57	\$7.90	\$9.22			\$2.61	
5 Can	WG/EOWR	\$58.73	\$7.90	\$9.22			\$3.26	
32 Gal Toter	WG/EOWR	\$15.12	\$7.90	\$9.22			\$1.27	
64 Gal Toter	WG/EOWR	\$23.75	\$7.90	\$9.22			\$1.27	
96 Gal Toter	WG/EOWR	\$32.53	\$7.90	\$9.22			\$1.27	
1 Can	MG/EOWR	\$6.86	\$7.90	\$9.22			\$0.65	
Recycle Only	WOLOWK	ψ0.00	\$9.04	ψ5.22			ψ0.00	
Yardwaste Only			ψ9.04	\$10.46			\$1.87	
	Codes: WG=Weekly	Carbaga, FOWC	Even Other We		Manthly Carba	was MD Maakky	·	
Note 2: Descript Note 3: In addition Note 4: Recycling	ion/rules related to ion/rules related to the recycling grates shown aboling processing to the process	o recycling pro o yardwaste p g rates shown ove are subjec	ogram are sh rogram are s above, a rec t to an addit his page will	shown on page cycling debit/(cri ional recycling expire: June (23. 24. edit) of (\$.3 processing 60, 2019	6) (R) applies. surcharge of \$		
Issued By:	Rick Waldren, B	usiness Unit Fi	nance Mana	ager				
Issue Date:	June 14, 2019					Effe	ective Date:	August 1, 2019
			(Fo	r Official Use (Only)			
Docket No. TG			Date:		В	y:		

		27	40th							40th	Revised Page No. 2					25		
Company Name Registered Trade		ber:		Fiorito Enterprises					6 1/-	ant 8 Danishii	- 0	ilaan of Kant						
Negistereu Traut	e ivallie(s)			Kent-Meridian Dis	posai	Company, All	eu wa	iste Services	OIN	епі, а керивіі	c ser	rices of Kent						
			Item 1	05 Multi-fan	nily S	Service - R	ates	per Conta	ainer	<u>r</u>								
Service Area: Ur	nincorporate	ed King Count	у															
	20 Gallon	32 Gallon	64 Gallon	96 Gallon		1 Yard	1	.5 Yard		2 Yard		3 Yard		4 Yard		6 Yard		8 Yard
Permanent Accts First Pick-up	\$4.21	\$4.32	\$7.08	\$10.53		\$22.60		\$30.68		\$42.38		\$60.52		\$76.03		\$112.95		\$142.81
Each Add'l Pick-up	\$ 4.21		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		\$	22.60	\$	30.68	\$	42.38	\$	60.52	\$	76.03	\$	112.95	\$	142.81
Special Pick-ups	\$8.88	_		\$13.03		\$24.10		\$32.53	Ť	\$45.83		\$63.86	Ť	\$79.20	Ť	\$118.76	Ť	\$145.45
Monthly Rent	\$ 1.27	\$ 1.27	\$ 1.53	\$ 1.53	\$	11.02	\$	11.47	\$	12.19	\$	13.06	\$	13.97	\$	16.57	\$	19.23
Temporary Account																		
Initial Delivery					\$	40.80	\$	40.80	\$	40.80	\$	40.80	\$	40.80	\$	40.80	\$	40.80
Pickup Rate					\$	24.10	\$	32.53	\$	45.83	\$	63.86	\$	79.20	\$	118.76	\$	145.45
Rent Per Day					\$	1.02	\$	1.02		1.02	\$	1.02	\$	1.02	\$	1.02	\$	1.02
Rent Per Month					\$	11.02	\$	11.47	\$	12.19	\$	13.06	\$	13.97	\$	16.57	\$	19.23
Note 1:		Rates contai	ned in this item	include \$1.73	per v	ard for re	cvclin	na service	s.									
Note 2:		Description/r	ules related to r	ecycling progr	am a	re shown	on pa	age 30.		lated to								
Note 2.		U	ogram are shov	,		3 ψ II/a. D	CSCII	ptioninale	3 161	ialed to								
Note 3:			edit)/debit (if ap			\ (D)												
Note 4:		0			0.10) (R) per y	ard.											
			ill be charged for	or service requ	ieste	d even if f	ewer											
		particular trip	. No credit will	or service requ be given for p	ieste	d even if f	ewer					tomer						
		particular trip fails to set re	. No credit will ceptacles out fo	or service required be given for particular collection.	ieste artial	d even if f ly filled ca	ewer ns. N	No credits	will	be given i	f cus							
		particular trip fails to set re	 No credit will ceptacles out fo or an occasiona 	or service required be given for particular collection.	ieste artial	d even if f ly filled ca	ewer ns. N	No credits	will	be given i	f cus							
	ſ	particular trip fails to set re The charge f regular picku	. No credit will ceptacles out fo or an occasiona p is:	or service required be given for por collection. al extra resider	ueste artial ntial c	d even if f ly filled ca can, unit, t ptacle	ewer ns. N	No credits	will	be given i	f cus	on a				Rate per		
		particular trip fails to set re The charge f regular picku	. No credit will ceptacles out fo or an occasiona p is: receptacle	or service required be given for por collection. al extra resider Rate per	ueste artial ntial c	d even if f ly filled ca can, unit, t ptacle	ewer ns. N	No credits	will	be given i	can	on a Type of r	_	otacle		Per p		
		particular trip fails to set re The charge f regular picku Type of 32-gallon car	. No credit will ceptacles out fo or an occasiona p is: receptacle	or service required be given for poor collection. al extra resider Rate per Per p \$2.99	ueste artial ntial c recep picku	d even if f ly filled ca can, unit, t ptacle	ewer ns. N	No credits	will	be given i	can	on a Type of r gallon tote	_	otacle		•		
		particular trip fails to set re The charge f regular picku Type of 32-gallon car Mini-can	. No credit will ceptacles out fo or an occasiona p is: receptacle n or unit	or service required be given for poor collection. al extra resider Rate per Per p \$2.99	ueste artial ntial c recep picku	d even if f ly filled ca can, unit, t ptacle	ewer ns. N	No credits	will	be given i	can 90-	on a Type of r gallon tote er:	_	otacle		Per p		
		particular trip fails to set re The charge f regular picku Type of 32-gallon car	. No credit will ceptacles out for an occasiona p is: receptacle n or unit	or service required be given for poor collection. al extra resider Rate per Per p \$2.99	ueste artial ntial d recep picku	d even if f ly filled ca can, unit, t ptacle	ewer ns. N	No credits	will	be given i	can	on a Type of r gallon tote er: er:	_	otacle		Per p		
Note 5: Note 6:		particular tripfails to set re The charge f regular picku Type of 32-gallon can Micro-mini-ca 60-gallon tot Customers n Add'l Pick-up area in which than normal	. No credit will ceptacles out for an occasionary is: receptacle n or unit an er nay request no nor atte per can/unit the customer rischeduled picku	or service required be given for por collection. al extra resider Rate per Per p \$2.99 n/a n/a more than one nit. Service wiresides. Note: up day, rates for	pickull be	d even if f ly filled ca can, unit, t otacle p up per mo rendered ustomer re ecial picku	ewerns. Noter, onth, con the	No credits mini-can, on an "on e normal as service rill apply.	call sche	be given i nicro-mini- " basis, at eduled picl be provided	can 90- Oth Oth Oth	Type of r gallon tote er: er: er: day for the other	r	otacle		Per p		
Note 5: Note 6:		particular tripfails to set re The charge f regular picku Type of 32-gallon can Micro-mini-ca 60-gallon tot Customers n Add'l Pick-up area in which than normal Rates s	. No credit will ceptacles out for an occasionary is: receptacle n or unit an er nay request no rate per can/un the customer r	or service required be given for por collection. al extra resider Rate per p	pickupickupickupickupickupickupickupicku	d even if filly filled cacan, unit, totacle pupper more rendered ustomer receival prices of the cacan cacan pick, titonal recy	ewer ns. Noter, onth, on the equire ups w	on an "on e normal as service ill apply.	call sche to b	be given i nicro-mini- " basis, at eduled picl be provided	can 90- Oth Oth Oth	Type of r gallon tote er: er: er: day for the other	r	otacle		Per p		
Note 5:	ges assesse	particular tripfails to set re The charge f regular picku Type of 32-gallon can Mini-can Micro-mini-ca 60-gallon tote Customers n Add'l Pick-up area in which than normal Rates s The received d (lids, unlocki A gate obstro	No credit will ceptacles out for an occasionary is: receptacle or unit an er nay request no represendent of the customer rescheduled pickuthown above are recling processing.	restriction of service required be given for por collection. Rate per Per p \$2.99 n/a n/a more than one nit. Service wiresides. Note: up day, rates for e subject to an ag surcharge o etc.) f \$1.50 will be	pickupickupickupickupickupickupickupicku	d even if fly filled ca can, unit, t otacle p up per mo rendered ustomer re ecial pick, titional recy s page will ssed per p	ewer ns. Noter, onth, con the equire welling expire	on an "on e normal ss service rill apply. I processi re: June :	or no call sche to b	be given i nicro-mini- " basis, at eduled pick be provided surcharge of	can 90-i Oth Oth Oth of \$0	Type of r gallon tote er: er: er: day for the other	r rd.			Per p		
Note 5: Note 6: Note 7:	ges assesse	particular tripfails to set re The charge f regular picku Type of 32-gallon can Mini-can Micro-mini-ca 60-gallon tote Customers n Add'l Pick-up area in which than normal Rates s The received d (lids, unlocki A gate obstro	No credit will ceptacles out for an occasionary is: receptacle n or unit an er nay request no rate per can/un the customer rascheduled pickunown above are rocking processing, unlatching, duction charge of	restriction of service required be given for por collection. Rate per Per p \$2.99 n/a n/a more than one nit. Service wiresides. Note: up day, rates for e subject to an ag surcharge o etc.) f \$1.50 will be	pickupickupickupickupickupickupickupicku	d even if fly filled ca can, unit, t otacle p up per mo rendered ustomer re ecial pick, titional recy s page will ssed per p	ewer ns. Noter, onth, on on the quire workling expired	on an "on e normal es service eill apply. Ip for ope	call sche to b	be given i nicro-mini- " basis, at eduled pick be provided surcharge of 2019	90 Oth Oth Oth Oth	Type of r gallon tote er: er: er: day for the other .24 per ya	rd.		20 (Per p		
Note 5: Note 6: Note 7: Accessorial char	ges assesse	particular tripfails to set re The charge f regular picku Type of 32-gallon can Mini-can Micro-mini-ca 60-gallon tot Customers n Add'l Pick-up area in which than normal Rates s The recy d (lids, unlocki A gate obstru moving obstru	No credit will ceptacles out for an occasionary is: receptacle n or unit an er nay request no rate per can/un the customer rascheduled pickunown above are rocking processing, unlatching, duction charge of	r to pick up sol	picku picku picku picku ntial c	d even if fly filled ca can, unit, t otacle p up per mo rendered ustomer re etional recy s page will sseed per p aste.	ewer ns. Noter, onth, on on the quire workling expired	on an "on e normal es service eill apply. Ip for ope	call sche to b	be given i nicro-mini- " basis, at eduled pick be provided surcharge of 2019	90 Oth Oth Oth Oth	Type of r gallon tote er: er: er: day for the other .24 per ya	rd.	or	20 (*	Per p		
Note 5: Note 6: Note 7:	ges assesse	particular tripfails to set re The charge f regular picku Type of 32-gallon can Mini-can Micro-mini-ca 60-gallon tot Customers n Add'l Pick-up area in which than normal Rates s The recy d (lids, unlocki A gate obstru moving obstru	No credit will ceptacles out for an occasionary is: receptacle or unit an er nay request no representation of the customer rescheduled pick, hown above are recipilated processing, unlatching, auction charge of uctions in order	r to pick up sol	picku picku picku picku ntial c	d even if fly filled ca can, unit, t ptacle p up per mo rendered ustomer ret ecial pick, titional recy s page will ssed per p aste.	ewer ns. N oter, onth, on on the equire ups w coling expire expire	on an "on e normal es service es service sill apply. I processi re: June : up for ope	call sche to b	be given i nicro-mini- " basis, at eduled pick be provided surcharge of 2019	90 Oth Oth Oth Oth	Type of r gallon tote er: er: er: day for the other .24 per ya	rd.	or	20 ('	Per p n/a	bicku	
Note 5: Note 6: Note 7: Accessorial char	ges assesse	particular tripfails to set re The charge f regular picku Type of 32-gallon can Mini-can Micro-mini-ci 60-gallon tot Customers n Add'l Pick-up area in which than normal Rates s The reci d (lids, unlocki A gate obstru moving obstr	No credit will ceptacles out for an occasionary is: receptacle or unit an er nay request no representation of the customer rescheduled pick, hown above are recipilated processing, unlatching, auction charge of uctions in order	r to pick up sol	picku picku picku picku ntial c	d even if fly filled ca can, unit, t otacle p up per mo rendered ustomer re etional recy s page will sseed per p aste.	ewer ns. N oter, onth, on on the equire ups w coling expire expire	on an "on e normal es service es service sill apply. I processi re: June : up for ope	call sche to b	be given i nicro-mini- " basis, at eduled pick be provided surcharge of 2019	90 Oth Oth Oth Oth	Type of r gallon tote er: er: er: day for the other .24 per ya	rd.	or y 31st, 20 2	20 (*	Per p n/a	bicku	D

Tariff No.	27									3	6th	Revis	sed Page	No. 28
	ame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)		Enterprises Meridian Disp					ent, & R	epublic Servic	es of Kent				
	Co	ompac		rial (C	ustomer-	owned		- MUL	<u>mpany's V</u> TI-FAMILY kup		DMERS			
	ea: Unincorporated K	•	•	rs witl	h compac	tion rat	ios of up to	3.5 to	o 1.					
		_					C:-	0 or T1	no of Con	oiner				
Permanent	Service	1 Ya	rd	2 Ya	rd	3 Yard		4 Yard	pe of Cont	5 Yard		6 Yaı	·4	
	tent (if applicable)	1 14		2 14	14	Jian	4	+ raic	A	5 Talu		O Tai	u	
First Pick		\$	123.62	\$	175.59	\$	219.40	\$	260.50	\$	301.99	\$	379.95	
	itional Pickup	\$	123.62	\$	175.59	\$	219.40	\$	260.50	\$	301.99	\$	379.95	
Special Pi	ickups	\$	123.62	\$	176.55	\$	219.40	\$	260.50	\$	301.99	\$	379.95	
Temporary														
Initial Deli	•													
Pickup Ra														
Rent Per	Calendar Day	-												
Rent Per	WONTH													
Note 2: Note 3: Note 4: Note 5:	unless local government Customer will be char particular trip. No cree Permanent Sesrvice: be the same. If rent is Rates contained in this Recycling debit/ <creed a="" above="" process.<="" rates="" recycling="" shown="" td="" the=""><td>rged for dit will lif rent s not s item lit> (if a</td><td>or service I be given It is shown Shown, it i I include \$ applicable Oject to an</td><td>requents for particular, the stob</td><td>ested, ever artially-fillor rate for the included per yard f \$0.18) (R</td><td>en if feve ed confine ne first d in the for recy) per you</td><td>ver contain tainers. pickup and rate for th reling servi ard.</td><td>ers are each e first p ces.</td><td>e serviced additional pickup.</td><td>on a pickup m</td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td></creed>	rged for dit will lif rent s not s item lit> (if a	or service I be given It is shown Shown, it i I include \$ applicable Oject to an	requents for particular, the stob	ested, ever artially-fillor rate for the included per yard f \$0.18) (R	en if feve ed confine ne first d in the for recy) per you	ver contain tainers. pickup and rate for th reling servi ard.	ers are each e first p ces.	e serviced additional pickup.	on a pickup m				
Accessorial	charges assessed (lid:		_			per pic	ck up for o	penina	. unlockina	. or closi	na gates.	or mo	vina	
	obstructions in order t							J		,			J	
							Recyc	ing ra	tes on this	s page e	xpire on:	July	31, 2020	('C)
Issued By:	Rick Waldren, Busine	ss Un	it Finance	Man	ager									
Issue Date:	June 14, 2019									Effect	ive Date:		A	August 1, 2019
					(Fo	or Offic	ial Use Or	ly)						
Docket No.	TG		D	ate: _				_ By:						

Company Name/	e Name(s)	Kent-M	eridian Disp		Rabanco Co	ompanies -				3	6th	Revi	sed Page	No. 29
Company Name/ Registered Trade	e Name(s)	Kent-M	eridian Disp			mpanies -								
	Cor	mpact			ompany, Allie			Kent, & R	epublic Servic	es of Kent				
		прасс		ial (C	ustomer-	owned c		- MUL	mpany's V TI-FAMIL\ ckup		MERS			
	nincorporated Kin		-	الدارية				2 F	10 4 and 5	40.4				
NOTE. The rate	s on this page appl	y to co	этграссоі	S WIU	Сопрас	uon rau								
D		4.17		0.17		0.1/ 1	SIZ		pe of Con			0.17		
Permanent Serv		1 Yar	a	2 Ya	ra	3 Yard		4 Yard	1	5 Yard		6 Ya	ra	
Monthly Rent (if applicable)													
First Pickup		\$	137.16	\$	210.74		268.91	\$	326.90	\$	384.70	\$	441.71	
Each Additiona	al Pickup	\$	137.16	\$	210.74	\$	268.91	\$	326.90	\$	384.70	\$	441.71	
Special Pickup	S	\$	137.16	\$	210.74	\$	268.91	\$	326.90	\$	384.70	\$	441.71	
Temporary Serv						•				•		•		
Initial Delivery														
Pickup Rate														
Rent Per Cale	ndar Dav													
Rent Per Mont														
unle Cus part Note 2: Peri be t Note 3: Rate Note 4: Rec Note 5: Rate Th	manent Service: Sess local government tomer will be chargicular trip. No cred manent Sesrvice: I he same. If rent is es contained in this eycling debit/ <credit (lids,<="" above="" are="" assessed="" es="" ges="" process="" recycling="" shown="" th=""><th>nt requed for lit will of rent not shape item item e subj</th><th>uires mo service be given is showr nown, it is include \$ pplicable ect to an urcharge</th><th>re free reque for pa n, the s to be 8.67 e) is: (addit</th><th>quent ser ested, eve artially-fillor rate for the included per yard \$0.18) (R ional recy is page v</th><th>vice or usen if fewed contained first pd in the for recy per yar yaling provided from the for yaling provided from the for yaling provided from the form the</th><th>unless purer containers. ickup and rate for the cling server. ocessing</th><th>trescib hers and d each he first vices.</th><th>les are inverse serviced additional pickup.</th><th>olved. on a pickup m</th><th></th><th></th><th></th><th></th></credit>	nt requed for lit will of rent not shape item item e subj	uires mo service be given is showr nown, it is include \$ pplicable ect to an urcharge	re free reque for pa n, the s to be 8.67 e) is: (addit	quent ser ested, eve artially-fillor rate for the included per yard \$0.18) (R ional recy is page v	vice or usen if fewed contained first pd in the for recy per yar yaling provided from the for yaling provided from the for yaling provided from the form the	unless purer containers. ickup and rate for the cling server. ocessing	trescib hers and d each he first vices.	les are inverse serviced additional pickup.	olved. on a pickup m				
0	ate obstruction cha tructions in order to	_				per picl	·						J	. (10)
							Recyc	ling ra	tes on thi	s page e	xpire on:	July	31, 2020	(·C)
Issued By: Rick	waldren, Busines	s Unit	Finance	Man	ager									
Issue Date: Jun	e 14, 2019				/E	or Officia	al Use Or	2/V)		Effect	ive Date:			August 1, 2019
					(, ,	c. Cinol	555 51	·· <i>J</i> /						
Docket No. TG			D	ate: _				By:						